রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১ "জাতির পিতা বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিবুর রহমানের জন্মশতবার্ষিকী উদ্যাপন সফল হোক"



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, এপ্রিল ২৬, ২০২২

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 1994 FOR RESOLUTION TO WINDING UP VOLUNTARILY

In the matter of

GRAVITY SOURCING LIMITED

An extraordinary general meeting of the shareholders of **GRAVITY SOURCING LIMITED** duly convened and held at the registered office of the Company in Dhaka. It has been resolved that **GRAVITY SOURCING LIMITED** Reg. No. C-147303, Reg. Date: 26-SEP-2018 has been put into Members for voluntary Winding up on **22-04-2022**. **AKM MOHSEN**,Managing Director Address: House No.-4, Road-13/C, Sector-6, Uttara, Dhaka, Bangladesh, has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company.

All concerned are therefore, requested to contact henceforth with the Liquidator in respect of any affairs of the company.

AKM MOHSEN

Managing Director

GRAVITY SOURCING LIMITED.

মাকসুদা বেগম সিদ্দীকা, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মাকসুদা বেগম সিদ্দীকা, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (৭৯২৫) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০